FORM PTO-1619A **U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office O Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 01-02-2002 HEET 101929284 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type IXI New **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Departmental File **Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) WILLIAM HOME 12/17/2001 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) 10023664 Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) GRAND HALL ENTERPRISE CO., is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 298 Neihu District No. Jui Kuang Road, (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Taipei Taiwan, R.O.C. **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address(line 4) /26/2001 SSITHIB<u>1 00000055 10023664</u> FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012401 FRAME: 0434

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 410-465-6678								
Name	Morton J. Rosenber	8						
Address (line 1)	Rosenberg, Klein &	Lee						
Address (line 2)	3458 Ellicott Cent	er Drive. Suite 101						
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD	21043						
Address (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3								
Application Number(s)								
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)								
rat								
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Nonth Day Year 12/17/2001								
•	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT					
	er PCT application number <u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT	PCT					
has not been assigned.								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-2011								
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
Statement and Signature .								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as								
	ted herein.		î 1×1×22/					
	J. Rosenberg	Worker 7. Ja	10/00/01					
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	O Date					

PATENT

REEL: 012401 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made (1) William HOME					
(hereinafter referred to as the	he assignaris) racid	(2) inc. at (1) F1	0 No 200 1	hi Viene Dd	No. 4 have to 1 at 1 at 1
to decide the second second	iic assignoi/s), iesiu				, Neinu District,
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the					ful INVENTION
with	serial No				as filed on
and					
, executed simultaneo					
(3)					
(hereinafter referred to as the					
(2)					
(4)					
	(2	2)			
(3)			(4)		
are desirous of acquiring the	e entire right, title a	and interest in	and to said inve	entions and said	application for Letters
Patent of	_, and in and to an	y Letters Paten	t or Patents, _		or foreign
to be obtained therefore and	thereon:				
NOW, THEREFORE, TO A	LL WHOM IT MA	AY CONCERN	: Be it known t	hat in considerat	ion of the payment by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNO	R/S of the sum cor	responding to	One Dollar (\$1.	00)), the receipt	of which is hereby
acknowledged, and for other	r good and valuable	consideration,	ASSIGNOR/S	hereby sell/s and	d transfer/s to
ASSIGNEE/S the full and e	xclusive right, titled	d and interest t	o said invention	and all Letters	Patent of
to be obtained therefore on	said application or	any continuation	on, division, ren	ewal, substitute	or reissue thereof for
the full term or terms for w	hich the same may	be granted.			
ASSIGNOR/S hereby coven or entered into which would				morance has/have	e been or will be made
ASSIGNOR/S further coven	ant/s that ASSIGNI	EE/S will, upor	n its/their reque	st, be provided p	romptly with all
pertinent facts and documen	ts relating to said a	application, said	d invention and	said Letters Pate	ent as may be known
and accessible to ASSIGNO	R/S and will testify	y as to the sam	e in any interfe	rence or litigation	n related thereto and
will promptly execute and d	eliver to ASSIGNE	E/S or its/their	legal represent	at:ve any and all	papers, instruments or
affidavits					
required to apply for, obtain	, maintain and enfo	orce said applic	ation, said inve	ntion and said L	etters Patent which may
be necessary or desirable to	carry out the purpo	oses hereof.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 20 <u>01</u>	have hereunto set h	and and seal th	nis 17th	day of <u>I</u>	December
SIGNATURE: ASSIGNOR/S:(1)	M D Hans	2	(2)		
Wil	liam HOME (HOM	E IS FAMILY	NAME)		
	sho som		(2)		
Wil	liam HOME (PRES				
FOR	: GRAND HALL EN	TERPRISE CO	., LTD.		
(3)	: GRAND HALL EN	TERPRISE CO	•, LTD. (4)		

PATENT RECORDED: 12/21/2001 REEL: 012401 FRAME: 0436